
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031548-2022 

Contract

National Framework Agreement for the Provision of
Natural Gas

Countess of Chester Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-031548

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0356a7  

Published 8 November 2022, 12:17pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Countess of Chester Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Liverpool Road

Chester

CH2 1UL

Email

james.flood1@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031548-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031548-2022
mailto:james.flood1@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.coch.nhs.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

National Framework Agreement for the Provision of Natural Gas

Reference number

2022/S 000-020526

II.1.2) Main CPV code

76000000 - Services related to the oil and gas industry

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Countess of Chester Hospital NHS Foundation Trust's Commercial Procurement Service

http://www.coch.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 6

is introducing a new commercial Framework Agreement for the provision of Natural Gas. The
framework agreement will deliver gas to its customers from 1st April 2023 for a four year
period, with possible extensions up to six years. Upon contract award, the framework
agreement will be utilised with immediate effect to purchase gas in advance for the portfolio.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £100,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Countess of Chester Hospital NHS Foundation Trust's Commercial Procurement Service
is introducing a new commercial Framework Agreement for the provision of Natural Gas. The
framework agreement will deliver gas to its customers from 1st April 2023 for a four year
period, with possible extensions up to six years. Upon contract award, the framework
agreement will be utilised with immediate effect to purchase gas in advance for the portfolio.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 80

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 20

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-020526

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

F/005/GAS/22/JF

Title

National Framework Agreement for Natural Gas

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

/Notice/020526-2022


Page 5 to 6

31 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Corona Energy Retail 4 Limited

Building 2, Level 2, Croxley Park,

Watford

WD18 8YA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £100,000,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-14T15:48:00+0100
	TCPDF




